Race Date
September 29, 2018

2018 Big 11 Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
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0:18.05
0:30.56
0:34.59
0:35.62
0:37.06
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0:49.69
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1:22.68

0:00.00
0:16.37
0:43.88
0:56.75
1:57.99
2:42.90

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Team - Northridge Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):44 Average Time: 10:54.50
2620 Noah Zmuda 8 1 1 10:35.59 10:35.59
2593 Sam Eichstadt 8 6 7 10:50.45 21:26.04
2619 Micah Wieland 8 8 15 10:52.83 32:18.87
2583 Carter Adams 7 13 28 11:04.29 43:23.16
2594 Kaleb Ellis 8 16 44 11:09.34 54:32.50
2586 Christopher Beechy 7 a7) (61) 11:13.39 1:05:45.89
2597 David Gingerich 7 (36) (97) 11:39.54 1:17:25.43
Team - NorthWood Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):62 Average Time: 11:02.41
2695 Grant Miller 7 4 4 10:43.76 10:43.76
2671 Jordan Burden 8 9 13 10:53.82 21:37.58
2696 Owen Miller 8 12 25 11:01.81 32:39.39
2663 Owen Allen 7 18 43 11:14.32 43:53.71
2672 Justin Burden 6 19 62 11:18.35 55:12.06
2711 Ethan Wolfe 7 (20) (82) 11:19.38 1:06:31.44
2675 Cole Davies 8 (22) (104) 11:20.82 1:17:52.26
Team - Concord Junior High Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):99 Average Time: 11:15.24
2286 Collin Chris 8 5 5 10:43.77 10:43.77
2293 Matthew Godzisz 8 15 20 11:09.34 21:53.11
2302 Braeden Messenger 7 23 43 11:22.89 33:16.00
2308 Johnathon Watson 8 27 70 11:26.74 44:42.74
2305 Braden Sollars 8 29 99 11:33.46 56:16.20
2300 Joel Marrufo 8 (46) (145) 11:58.76 1:08:14.96
2304 Cullen Schrock 7 (49) (194) 12:06.45 1:20:21.41
Team - North Side Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):131 Average Time: 11:27.57
2561 Max Malloy 6th 2 2 10:40.57 10:40.57
2562 Zane Lightfoot 8th 11 13 10:56.94 21:37.51
2557 Lucas Byrd 8th 24 37 11:24.45 33:01.96
2558 Jacob Windy 8th 33 70 11:37.32 44:39.28
2556 Braden Becker 7th 61 131 12:38.56 57:17.84
2559 Deron Lightfoot 8th (67) (198) 13:23.47 1:10:41.31
2555 Bryce Baumer 7th (69) (267) 13:32.55 1:24:13.86
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2018 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
September 29, 2018 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Schmucker Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):146 Average Time: 11:30.37
1 2788 Nicholas Probst, 8 10 10 10:55.31 10:55.31 0:00.00
2 2786 Elijah Poorman, 8 21 31 11:20.50 22:15.81 0:25.19
3 2795 Jamey Schwartz, 6 35 66 11:38.94 33:54.75 0:43.63
4 2779 Nathaniel Knuth, 8 39 105 11:47.82 45:42.57 0:52.51
5 2775 Cooper Hums, 8 41 146 11:49.26 57:31.83 0:53.95
6 2785 Mavric Poe, 6 (45) (192) 11:56.11 1:.09:27.94 1:00.80
7 2784 Brayden Plummer, 6 (56) (247) 12:26.64 1:21:54.58 1:31.33
Team - Discovery Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):157 Average Time: 11:34.46
1 2384 Caden Keller 8 14 14 11:06.89 11:06.89 0:00.00
2 2395 Kiran Nayee 6 26 40 11:25.31 22:32.20 0:18.42
3 2373 Benjamin Doster 8 30 70 11:33.65 34:05.85 0:26.76
4 2370 Isaiah Cox 8 43 113 11:52.57 45:58.42 0:45.68
5 2383 Hudson Kaser 7 44 157 11:53.89 57:52.31 0:47.00
6 2408 Landon Sears 7 (48) (205) 12:03.85 1:09:56.16 0:56.96
7 2403 Emmanuel Reynolds 7 (53) (258) 12:10.55 1:22:06.71  1:03.66
Team - Goshen Middle School Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places):160 Average Time: 11:34.01
1 2430 Tommy Claxton 8 7 7 10:52.30 10:52.30 0:00.00
2 2450 Moses Sawatzky 8 34 41 11:37.82 22:30.12 0:45.52
3 2442 Alex Lopez 7 37 78 11:39.74 34:09.86 0:47.44
4 2436 Alex Gomez 7 40 118 11:48.57 45:58.43 0:56.27
5 2426 Oliver Biek 8 42 160 11:51.63 57:50.06 0:59.33
6 2456 Lleyton Weddell 8 (50) (210) 12:07.70 1:09:57.76  1:15.40
7 2452 Quinn Shreiner- Landes 6 (51) (261) 12:08.31 1:22:06.07 1:16.01
Team - Grissom Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):189 Average Time: 11:49.65
1 2490 Jason Juarez 8 3 3 10:43.16 10:43.16 0:00.00
2 2501 Aidan Probst 6 28 31 11:32.23 22:15.39 0:49.07
3 2492 Braydon Mammolenti 8 a7 78 12:03.46 34:18.85 1:20.30
4 2483 Eli Deitchley 8 54 132 12:21.95 46:40.80 1:38.79
5 2495 Cole Meiser 6 57 189 12:27.45 59:08.25 1:44.29
6 2502 Locke Simpson 6 (58) (247) 12:31.29 1:11:39.54 1:48.13
7 2499 Aaron Pennington 6 (62) (309) 12:41.99 1:24:21.53 1:58.83
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2018 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date

September 29, 2018 Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Jimtown Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):286 Average Time: 12:38.39
1 2517 Mike Kallimani 8 38 38 11:47.35 11:47.35 0:00.00
2 2522 Cameron Nickerson 8 59 97 12:36.31 24:23.66 0:48.96
3 2519 Nathan Leighton 8 60 157 12:37.17 37:00.83 0:49.82
4 2525 Gaege Wachs 8 64 221 13:05.34 50:06.17 1:17.99
5 2514 Zane Cole 7 65 286 13:05.80 1:03:11.97 1:18.45
6 2521 Alex Moyer 8 (68) (354) 13:25.33 1:16:37.30 1:37.98
7 2527 Blayke Wilkey 7 (70) (424) 13:41.30 1:30:18.60 1:53.95
Team - John Young Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):291 Average Time: 12:52.26
1 2538 Liam Bauschke 6 32 32 11:35.34 11:35.34 0:00.00
2 2546 Toby Quintana 7 52 84 12:09.74 23:45.08 0:34.40
3 2544 Gabe Juarez 8 63 147 12:58.27 36:43.35 1:22.93
4 2542 Bren Dickerson 7 71 218 13:45.39 50:28.74 2:10.05
5 2541 Davin Cockey 8 73 291 13:52.56 1:04:21.30 2:17.22
6 2548 Jacob Stanton 8 (74) (365) 14:12.30 1:18:33.60 2:36.96
7 2540 Carter Brogdon 7 (76) (441) 14:33.75 1:33:07.35  2:58.41
Team - Pierre Moran Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):316 Average Time: 14:24.33
1 2726 Francisco Rosales 8 31 31 11:34.26 11:34.26 0:00.00
2 2724 Demetrio Garcia 8 55 86 12:26.57 24:00.83 0:52.31
3 2723 Billy Cronkhite 8 75 161 14:29.30 38:30.13 2:55.04
4 2725 Israel Garcia 7 77 238 16:43.28 55:13.41 5:09.02
5 2727 Angel Vazquez 8 78 316 16:48.24 1:12:01.65 5:13.98
Team - West Side Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2803 Sam Brown 8 25 25 11:25.26 11:25.26 0:00.00
2 2806 Gage Perkins 7 66 91 13:17.16 24:42.42 1:51.90
3 2805 Kamari Hennings 7 72 163 13:46.80 38:29.22 2:21.54
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